Cisco Fourth-Generation LTE Network Interface
Module Installation Guide
First Published: May 27, 2015
This document provides an overview of the hardware and installation information for Cisco
Fourth-Generation Long-Term Evolution (4G-LTE) Network Interface Module (NIM) on Cisco 4000
Series Integrated Services Router (ISR).
This document contains the following sections:
• Hardware Overview, page 2

CGR-LA-NF-NF Lightning Arrestor 800–2200 MHz 4G lightning arrestor kit for use on Cisco 4G
wireless devices. For more information, see
Lightning Arrestor for the Cisco 1240 Connected
Grid Router.
Table 3 Supported Antennas (continued)
Cisco Part Number Description
Maximum Gain and
Frequency Ranges Notes
Table 4 Cisco Extension Cables for Use with 4G-LTE-NIM
Cisco Product Number Cable Length
Maximum Insertion
Loss Frequency (MHz) Color
Plenum
Rated?1
1. Cable can be routed within building plenum spaces.
4G-CAB-ULL-20 20 ft (6 m) 1.8 dB 700–2600 MHz Black Yes
4G-CAB-ULL-50 50 ft (15 m) 4.2 dB 700–2600 MHz Black Yes
4G-CAB-LMR240-25 25 ft (7.5 m) 2.1 dB @ 700 MHz
4.0 dB @ 2.6 GHz
800–1000 MHz
1700–2600 MHz
Black Yes
4G-CAB-LMR240-25N 25 ft (7.5 m) 2.1 dB @ 700 MHz
4.0 dB @ 2.6 GHz
700–1000 MHz
1700–2600 MHz
Black No
4G-CAB-LMR240-50 50 ft (15 m) 4.1 dB @ 700 MHz
7.4 dB @ 2.6 GHz
800–1000 MHz
1700–2600 MHz
Black Yes
4G-CAB-LMR240-75 75 ft (23 m) 6.1 dB @ 700 MHz
11.0 dB @ 2.6 GHz
800–1000 MHz
1700–2600 MHz
Black Yes
CAB-L400-20-TNC-N 20 ft (6 m) 1.75 dB 700–2600 MHz Black No
CAB-L400-50-TNC-N 50 ft (15 m) 4.0 dB 700–2600 MHz Black No
CAB-L400-20-N-N 20 ft (6 m) 2.75 dB 700–2600 MHz Black No
4G-AE010-R 10 ft (3 m) 1.4 dB @ 700 MHz
2.0 dB @ 1.9 GHz
2.1 dB @ 2.1 GHz
2.3 dB @ 2.5 GHz
2.4 dB @ 2.7 GHz
700–2600 MHz Black No
4G-AE015-R 15 ft (4.6 m) 2.3 dB @ 700 MHz
3.3 dB @ 1.9 GHz
3.7 dB @ 2.1 GHz
4.0 dB @ 2.5 GHz
700–2600 MHz Black No